

HB1279\_L.002

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairman of Committee\_\_\_\_\_  
DateCommittee on Transportation & Energy.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1279 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 6, strike "42-4-1803," and substitute  
 2 "42-4-1803 (1)," and, strike "amended" and substitute "amended, and the  
 3 said 42-4-1803 is further amended BY THE ADDITION OF A NEW  
 4 SUBSECTION,";
- 5 strike lines 24 through 27.
- 6 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 14;
- 7 line 15, before "MOTOR", insert "THE MOTOR VEHICLE AND THE";
- 8 line 17, before "CARGO", insert "HAZARDOUS OR COMMERCIAL";
- 9 line 18, after the period, add "THE COMMERCIAL CARRIER SHALL BE  
 10 RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL OR CLEAN-UP OF THE HAZARDOUS OR  
 11 COMMERCIAL CARGO.".
- 12 Page 6, line 19, strike "A MOTOR" and substitute "AN INDEPENDENT  
 13 MOTOR";
- 14 strike lines 23 and 24 and substitute the following:
- 15 "(b) SUBJECT TO SECTION 42-4-1804, THE".
- 16 Page 11, line 19, strike "IF" and substitute "SUBJECT TO SECTION  
 17 42-4-2103 AND IF".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

